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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS and 

CARMEL LABORATORIES LLC,  

                                          Plaintiffs, 

v. 

L’ORÉAL USA, INC.,  

                                         Defendant.   

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

C.A. No. 17-868-CFC-SRF 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 27, 2020, true and correct copies of Defendant 

L’Oréal USA’s Amended Disclosures Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 26(a)(1), were 

caused to be served on the following counsel as indicated: 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: 

Brian E. Farnan 

Michael J. Farnan 

919 North Market Street 

12th Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

(302) 777-0300 

bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 

mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 

 

 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: 

William C. Carmody 

Tamar E. Lusztig 

Beatrice C. Franklin 

Susman Godfrey LLP 

1301 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor 

New York, NY 10019 

bcarmody@susmangodfrey.com 

tlusztig@susmangodfrey.com 

bfranklin@susmangodfrey.com 

 

Justin A. Nelson 

Susman Godfrey LLP 

1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 

Houston, TX 77002 

(713) 651-9366 

jnelson@susmangodfrey.com 
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Of Counsel: 

Eric W. Dittmann 

Isaac S. Ashkenazi 

Nicholas A. Tymoczko 

Karthik R. Kasaraneni 

PAUL HASTINGS LLP 

200 Park Avenue 

New York, NY 10166 

 

Serli Polatoglu 

PAUL HASTINGS LLP 

515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

(213) 683-6000 

 

Naveen Modi 

Joseph E. Palys 

PAUL HASTINGS LLP 

875 15th Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20005 

(202) 551-1990 

 

Dennis S. Ellis 

Katherine F. Murray 

BROWNE GEORGE ROSS LLP 

2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800 

Los Angeles, California 90067 

(310) 274-7100 

dellis@bgrfirm.com 

kmurray@bgrfirm.com 

 

Dated:  April 27, 2020 

 

/s/ Katharine L. Mowery     

Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555) 

Katharine L. Mowery (#5629) 

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 

One Rodney Square 

920 N. King Street 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

(302) 651-7700 

cottrell@rlf.com 

mowery@rlf.com 

 

Attorneys for Defendant L’Oréal USA, Inc. 
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